# DONATION AGREEMENT AND RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT FOR RECEIPT OF DONATED EQUIPMENT

This Donation Agreement ("Agreement") is made as of the date of the last signature hereon between Hernando County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, located at 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604 ("the County"), and \_\_Josh Kimmel\_\_\_\_("the Recipient"), a natural person, whose address is \_\_34184 Oak Hamock Dr. Dade City, FL 33523\_\_\_\_\_, collectively referred to as "the Parties."

WHEREAS the County and the Florida Division of Emergency
Management ("FDEM") entered into a memorandum of agreement wherein
FDEM transferred ownership and possession of that certain travel trailer with

VIN \_\_\_\_\_\_5ZT2DEMB0P9011932 \_\_\_\_\_ ("the Equipment") to the County;
and

WHEREAS the term "the Equipment" may include, but is not limited to, the travel trailer itself and all of its components and accourrements including, but not limited to: wheels, tires, hitch, awnings, chassis, mirrors, windows, lights, electrical system, computer components, air conditioning and heating, entertainment system, furnishings, appliances, hardware, propane tank and related apparatus, decorations, kitchen and bathroom fixtures, and any and all other interior and exterior equipment; and

WHEREAS the County has title to the Equipment free and clear of all encumbrances, liens, and other claim of any kind, and the County has possession of all ownership documentation and title for the trailer; and

WHEREAS the County desires to donate AS-IS WITHOUT WARRANTY AND WITH ALL FAULTS the Equipment to the Recipient at no cost; and

WHEREAS the Recipient understands and agrees that as of the date the County and the Recipient meet to execute title transfer documentation, the Recipient shall be responsible for all costs associated with the Equipment including, but not limited to the costs described in Section 9 below, and that title to the Equipment will be provided within 14-21 business days after signing title transfer documentation, barring an unforeseen delay; and

WHEREAS the Recipient wishes to accept the Equipment under the following terms and conditions.

NOW THEREFORE for and in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations of the Parties to each other, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as following terms of such transfer:

## 1. Delivery and Acceptance of Equipment

- b. Recipient shall provide documentation to the County prior to delivery that the Delivery Location has proper electricity, water and sewer sources to which to hook up the Equipment.
- c. Prior to delivery, the Recipient shall obtain the required permit(s) to reside in the Equipment at the Delivery Location.
- d. If the Recipient will reside in the Equipment at property owned by a third party, Recipient shall provide documentation to the County prior to delivery that Recipient has the property owner's permission to reside in the Equipment on said property, will cooperate with Recipient to obtain the required permit(s), and consents to the County entering said property for the sole purpose of accessing the Equipment to enforce this Agreement.
- e. The County will deliver to the Recipient the Equipment at the Delivery Location on a date and at the time agreed upon by the Parties.
- f. The description of the Equipment is for the sole purpose of identifying the Equipment and does not constitute a representation or warranty in any respect whatsoever.
- g. The County will donate the Equipment to the Recipient and the Recipient will accept the Equipment from the County.
- h. Upon acceptance, the Recipient shall be responsible for compliance with all laws, ordinances and regulations applicable to the use of the Equipment, regardless of when the transfer of title to Recipient occurs, and whether required by the County or otherwise.
- i. The Recipient shall cooperate with the County to complete and execute all forms which may be required by the local or state municipality to complete the transfer of title to the Recipient, and Recipient shall apply for and pay for all permits required by local ordinance associated with keeping, parking or residing in the Equipment.

- j. The Recipient acknowledges that the Equipment is in good and working condition and accepts same "as-is."
- k. The Recipient acknowledges the equipment is to be used as a temporary shelter and not for recreational activities.

### 2. Costs Associated with Equipment

- a. After the County delivers the Equipment to the Recipient at the Delivery Location, and the Recipient accepts the Equipment, regardless of when the transfer of title to Recipient occurs, the Recipient is responsible for all costs of any nature associated with the Equipment including, but not limited to, transferring title to the Equipment, registering the Equipment in Recipient's name, rezoning or conditional use applications as required, maintenance, replacement and repair of the Equipment, hooking up utilities, obtaining building department and zoning permits as necessary, insurance, rent for location or storage of Equipment, and removing or disposal of the Equipment.
- b. The County is not responsible for any of the costs described in subsection 2.a. above, or any other cost associated with the Equipment, once County delivers the Equipment and Recipient accepts the Equipment.

#### 3. Hazardous Materials

- a. The Equipment may contain flammable items, radioactive materials, explosives, hazardous or toxic substances, waste or related materials, including any materials defined as or included in the definition of "hazardous substances," "hazardous wastes," "infectious wastes," "hazardous materials" or "toxic substances" now or subsequently regulated under any federal, state or local laws, regulations or ordinances ("Hazardous Material").
- b. The Recipient will defend, indemnify and hold the County harmless against any claims resulting from or relating to such Hazardous Material.

#### 4. Warranties

The Recipient acknowledges and agrees that:

- a. The Recipient is receiving the Equipment "as-is, where is" and "with all faults";
- b. The County has made no representations or warranties to the Recipient regarding the quality, nature, condition or composition of the Equipment;

- c. The County has made no representations or warranties to the Recipient regarding the compliance of the Equipment with the requirements of any specifications, laws, ordinances or regulations;
- d. The Recipient has been given the opportunity to reject the Equipment, in part and in whole, and has declined to do so;
- e. The County disclaims all warranties and representations, whether express, implied, or statutory, including without limitation, any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. The County also disclaims any implied warranty arising out of trade usage or out of course of dealing or course of performance. The County also disclaims any warranty or other obligation on account of any claim of infringement or misappropriation of patents, copyrights, or other intellectual property rights in connection with the Equipment.

### 5. Limitation of Liability

- a. To the maximum extent allowed by law, under no circumstances will the County be liable for any damages of any kind, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental, consequential or punitive, even if they were foreseeable and/or even if the Recipient has informed the County of their potential, arising in any way out of the Equipment or this Agreement.
- b. The Recipient voluntarily assumes full responsibility for any risk of loss, property damage or personal injury, including death, for the Recipient, the Recipient's family, or any person who is on Recipient's property whether or not an invitee, that may be sustained by Recipient, Recipient's family, or any person who is on Recipient's property whether or not an invitee, or any loss or damage to real or personal property owned by Recipient, as a result of receiving the Equipment, WHETHER CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE COUNTY or otherwise. Recipient further AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE COUNTY from any loss, liability, damage or cost, including court costs and attorney's fees, that Recipient may incur due to Recipient's participation in said activity, WHETHER CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE COUNTY or otherwise.
- c. It is the Recipient's express intent that this Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement shall bind the members of Recipient's family and spouse, if alive, and heirs, assigns and personal representative, if deceased, and shall be deemed as a RELEASE, WAIVER, DISCHARGE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE the COUNTY.

#### 6. Conveyance and Disposal

- a. The Recipient must retain ownership of the Equipment for a minimum of eighteen (18) months from the date of signature before conveying ownership or disposal is permitted.
  - i. If the Equipment is no longer needed within the first 18 months, the Recipient shall offer, in writing, to the County first right of refusal to accept return of the trailer at no cost to the County; if the County declines acceptance of the trailer, in writing, the Recipient may convey or dispose of the Equipment in compliance with this Agreement.
  - ii. In the event of the Recipient's death within the 18-month period, transfer of ownership as part of Recipient's estate is permitted without offering to the County first right of refusal; however, all obligations under Section 8: Removal must be upheld.
- b. The Recipient shall be responsible for compliance with all laws, ordinances and regulations applicable to the conveyance and disposal of the Equipment.

### 7. Right of Entry

- a. The Recipient hereby gives permission to the County, and its subcontractors, employees, staff and vendors, to enter the Recipient's property, or if the Recipient is the invitee of the property on which the Equipment is delivered, Recipient gives permission as the invitee or tenant on said property, for the County to conduct the following activities:
  - i. Delivery of the Equipment;
  - ii. Inspection, if required;
  - iii. Removal of the Equipment for Recipient's non-compliance with this Agreement, which includes but is not limited to failing to meet with the County on its scheduled date to complete all required paperwork to effectuate the final transfer. Should removal be required, such removal will only include the Equipment; the Recipient shall be responsible for disconnection of all utilities and other equipment that Recipient installed thereto, including but not limited to stairs, ramps, etc.;
  - iv. Removal of personal items should the removal of the Equipment be warranted in accordance with the above.

b. This Section 7 expires eighteen (18) months from the date the Recipient accepts delivery of the Equipment.

#### 8. Removal

- a. The Recipient shall be responsible for compliance with all laws, ordinances and regulations applicable to the removal of the Equipment in accordance with all local, state and federal laws, should they apply.
- b. The Equipment may not be removed from the Delivery Location without prior written authorization from the County, except under the following conditions: The Recipient shall relocate the Equipment to a safe location during, but not limited to, declared states of emergency, mandatory evacuations, or when special notices are issued by the County to protect life, health, or safety.

#### 9. Maintenance

The Recipient affirmatively understands that as of the date the Recipient accepts delivery of the Equipment, the Recipient shall be responsible for any and all maintenance, repair and replacement of the Equipment. The County shall not under any circumstances be responsible for, nor provide any assistance or financial reimbursement for any maintenance, repair or replacement of the Equipment or any other related expense incurred as a result of such maintenance, repair, replacement or otherwise.

#### 10. Indemnification

The Recipient will defend, indemnify and hold the County harmless against any claims relating to the packing, removal, handling, shipping, use, possession, transfer, sale, donation or other disposal of the Equipment.

#### 11. Term

The term of this Agreement is eighteen (18) months from the date Recipient accepts the Equipment. Provisions 2, 3, 4, 5, 9 and 10 shall survive and remain legally binding past the expiration, termination or completion of this Agreement. This Agreement is not subject to renewal or extension.

#### 12. Miscellaneous

- a. This Agreement represents the entire agreement between the parties regarding the subject matter hereof. It supersedes all previous oral and written communications between the Parties.
- b. This Agreement may not be modified except in writing by authorized representatives of both Parties.
- c. If any provision is held invalid, all other provisions will remain valid, unless such invalidity would frustrate the purpose of the Agreement.
- d. The term "the County" is, and includes all employees, agents, representatives, servants, assigns, successors, insurers and subsidiaries.
- e. This Agreement is not transferrable or assignable without the written pre-approval of the County which pre-approval may be withheld by the County in its sole discretion.
- f. The terms and conditions of this Agreement inure to the benefit of, and are binding upon, the Parties' successors and assigns.
- g. This Agreement will be governed by the laws of the State of Florida except where the federal supremacy clause requires otherwise.
- h. All claims and actions brought or arising from this Agreement will be brought in the courts of Hernando County, Florida.
- i. In the event of a legal dispute between the Parties, each Party shall pay its own attorney's fees and costs at all levels of the dispute. The Parties hereby waive the right to a jury trial in any and all legal disputes.

THE RECIPIENT IS AT LEAST EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE AND FULLY COMPETENT AND HAS CAREFULLY READ THIS WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT AND UNDERSTANDS ITS CONTENTS.

THE RECIPIENT IS AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A

CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY AND THE RECIPIENT AND SIGNS IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this instrument to be executed on its/their behalf by officials duly authorized therefor.

Signature: THE RECIPIENT	
Date:	
	_

Signature: THE COUNTY
Printed Name: Telfus
Title: Could Advise
Date: + 1/2021

# RECIPIENT'S ACCEPTANCE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The Recipient, **Josh Kimmel**, hereby accepts delivery of the Equipment as defined in the Donation Agreement and Release and Waiver of Liability and Indemnification Agreement for Receipt of Donated Equipment ("Donation Agreement") signed by Recipient on <u>July 10</u>, 2025, and acknowledges the Recipient received the Equipment (**VIN# 5ZT2DEMBOP9011932**) "as-is" on this <u>10th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2025, in accordance with the said Donation Agreement.

Signature: THE RECIPIENT

Date: 07/10/2028

Signature: THE RECIPIENT

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

CNTY# AGY# SUB# RPT#

40 1 116 6507 AUDIT# 170163445



#### STATE OF FLORIDA APPLICATION FOR VEHICLE/VESSEL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

12461

L# 3251256 T# 2067982535 B# 2200596 S# 110497235

						-	DICT 11	10/11/	01 11		_					
TITLE NUMBER		VEHICLE/VESSE	L IDENTIFICAT	ION#	YR.	MAKE N	MAKE		BODY TYPE	VE	HICLE COLOR	WT/LEI		PRINCPL	GW	V/LOC
156989774	52	ZT2DEMB0P9	011932		202	3 FV	/DT		TV			28'1"				
	TRANS CODE	VEHICLE USE	HULL MATERIAL	PROPU	ILSION	ENGIN		FUEL	VES	SEL	WATER	FL NUI	MBER	AUTH	RUCTI	ION
01 08 25	TRT	PRIVATE														
A14/0												HDATE DAY YEAR		N AL		CNTY RES.#
HERNA	NDO	Name & Address COUNTY BO	ARD OF CO	OUNTY	СОМ	MISSIO	NERS						x			40
		F RM 362 LE, FL 34601	-2893								1st OWNER F.E.I.		2nd	OWNER		OR
											591155275	-01				
г		VOLUNTARY	CONTRIBUTION	ONS												_
									AGEN FEE	NCY	TITLE FEE	SALES	TAX	GRAN	ID TOT	AL
									8.25		77.50	O	0.00		8:	5.75
Action Reques	sted:	TRANSFE	RTITLE						Brand	ls:						
PREV. STATE	0	ATE ACQUIRED	NEW	USED	0	DOMETER	R / VESSE	L MANUI	FACTURER					ODOME	TER	
FL		11/20/2024		XX										DECLAR		
LIEN INFORM	ATIC	N	DATE OF LIEN			IVED DAT	-									
NAME OF FIRST LIENH			DATE OF EIE	•	KEGE	IVED DAI	_	reid # (	K FL/DLA	IND SI	EX AND DATE C	F BIRTH	D	MVACC	OUNT	
ADDRESS	OLDER							SALVAG	ETVDE					-		-
								ONLYNG	LIIFE							
SELLER INFO	RMA	TION														
NAME OF SELLER, FLO			R PREVIOUS	OWNER												
ADDRESS																
DEALER LICENSE NO.																
DEPLEK LIGENSE NO.							CC	ONSUME	R OR SALE	S TAX	EXEMPTION #					
SALES TAX ATTRANSFER OF T											CE, INCLUDING		\$			
IS EXEMPT FRO FLORIDA SALES	M	EXEMP	ASER HOLI TION CER LE / VES	TIFIC	ATE	3E	INDICAT 212, FLC			AX DU	JE AS PROVIDE	D BY CHAPT	TER \$			0.00
USE TAX FOR T		USED	EXCLUSIV	ELY FO								SELLIN	ומ ספו	CE VI	2DTE	TED
	01.112		EXEM									OBLULI	NO PAZ	.CE VI	SKIE	LED
APPLICANT CER			L TO BE TITLED	WILL NOT B	E OPERA	ATED UPON	THE PUBLIC	C HIGHWA	YSAWATERWA	Y8 OF	THIS STATE.					
I CERTIFY THAT THE					FAULT O	F THE LIEN	INSTRUMEN	NT AND IS	NOW IN MY P	OSSE	BSION.					
WE HEREBY CERTIFY THA	T I/WE LA	WFULLY OWN THE	BOVE DESCRIBE	D VEHICLE	VESSEL,	AND MAKE	APPLICATION	ON FOR T	TLE. IF LIEN	IS BEI	NG RECORDED NO	TICE IS HERE	BY GIVEN T	HAT THER	E IS AN	
		UNDER PENALTIES	OF PERJURY, I D	ECLARE TH	AT I HAVI	E READ THE	FOREGOIN	G DOCUM	IENT AND TH	AT THE	FACTS STATED	N IT ARE TRUE				
			WO.				_			Sign	ature of Applicar	nt/Co-Ourser				_
HSMV 82041 REVISED (		ignature of Applicat SC/	N CODE	MVT						Sign	aure of Applicat	IN CO-CHINE				

T# 2067982535

B#	2200596

**EN SATISFACTION** 

	, 1.29 P. P. J. P. P. J.
Lien Release	
Interest in the describ	ped vehicle is hereby release
Title	
Date	

- When ownership of the vehicle described herein is transferred, the seller MUST complete in full the Transfer of Title by Seller section at the bottom of the certificate of title.
- Upon sale of this vehicle, the seller must complete the notice of sale on the reverse side of this form.
- Remove your license plate from the vehicle.
- See the web address below for more information and the appropriate forms required for the purchaser to title and register the vehicle, mobile home or vessel: http://www.fihsmv.gov/html/titlinf.html

52T2DEMB0P9011932 2023 FVDT	Body WI 1V 28'1		iesel Regis. No.	156989774	Lien Release Interest in the described vehicle is her
State	condary Brand	No of Brands	Usa	Prev Issue Date	
		y sy	PRIVATE	11/20/2024	Title
Odomeler Status or Vessel Manufacturer or OH use	Engine Drive	Hull Material	Prop	Date of Issue 01/08/2025	Deta
Registered Owner HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMM 20 N MAIN ST RM 362 BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601-2893	itssioners			a	
st Lienholder NONE			X		
DIVISION OF MOTORIST SERVICES	EE .	FLOR	IDA .	DEPARTMENT OF H	IIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHIC
Robot R. Kynol				de-	n. 2:
Robert R: Kyrioch	NOW 1 18 18				
Director Control Nu	mber 170	162/	ME	David M. Kemer Executive Director	
Director Courtot Au	and the Control of the Control	1634	145	David M. Kemer Executive Director	
Director Courtof Au	1 170163	445		Executive Director	
Director  40 /:  TRANSI  Federal and/or state law require that Failu	1 1701634  FER OF TITLE BY SI the seller state the mile are to complete or prov	445 ELLER (This sec age, purchaser's n iding a false stater	ction must be comp ame, selling price an nent may result in fin the certificate and the s	Executive Director  pleted at the time of saie.  d date sold in connection we see and/or imprisonment.  motor vehicle or vessel des	ith the transfer of ownership.
Director  40 /	1 1701634  FER OF TITLE BY SI the seller state the mile are to complete or prov any liens except as note	445 ELLER (This sec age, purchaser's n iding a false stater	ction must be comp ame, selling price and nent may result in fin	Executive Director  pleted at the time of saie.  d date sold in connection we see and/or imprisonment.  motor vehicle or vessel des	ith the transfer of ownership.
TRANSI Federal and/or state law require that Failu This title is warranted to be free from the Seller Must Enter Purchaser's Name:  Seller Must Enter Selling Price:  Donation	1 1701634 FER OF TITLE BY Si the seller state the mile re to complete or prov any liens except as note	ELLER (This sec eage, purchaser's n iding a false stater ed on the face of th	arne, selling price and nent may result in fin ne certificate and the I Address: 34 18	Detective Director  pleted at the time of sale, d date sold in connection were and/or imprisonment, motor vehicle or vessel designed.  A Dark Harmi  Date Sold: 7-10	ith the transfer of ownership.  cribed is hereby transferred to:  OCK Dr. Dade Gty FL  - 2025
TRANSI Federal and/or state law require that Failu This title is warranted to be free from the state and the state	FER OF TITLE BY Si the seller state the mile re to complete or prov any liens except as note    X   (no	ELLER (This see eage, purchaser's n iding a false stater ed on the face of th tenths) miles, date ESS OF ITS MEC GOING DOCUM	ame, selling price and near two selling price and near two selling price and the recentificate and the read Address: 34 V Seller Must Enter to read  HANICAL LIMITS.  ENT AND THAT TH	Detective Director  bleted at the time of sale. d date sold in connection we less and/or imprisonment. motor vehicle or vessel designed. Date Sold: 7-10  and I hereby certify the	ith the transfer of ownership.  cribed is hereby transferred to:  OCK DC Dade Gty FL  - 2025  at to the best of my knowledge the odometer OT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE.
TRANSI  Federal and/or state law require that Failu  This title is warranted to be free from the state that this   Seller Must Enter Purchaser's Name: Josh Kimme  Seller Must Enter Selling Price: Donation  I/We state that this   5 or 6 digit odometer now reads   1. reflects ACTUAL MILEAGE.	FER OF TITLE BY Si the seller state the mile re to complete or prov any liens except as note    X   (no	ELLER (This see eage, purchaser's n iding a false stater ed on the face of th tenths) miles, date ESS OF ITS MEC GOING DOCUM	ame, selling price am nent may result in fin to cortificate and the in Address: 34 V S Seller Must Enter to read HANICAL LIMITS. ENT AND THAT THE	Detective Director  bleted at the time of sale. d date sold in connection we less and/or imprisonment. motor vehicle or vessel designed. Date Sold: 7-10  and I hereby certify the	ith the transfer of ownership.  cribed is hereby transferred to:  OCK DC Dade Gty FL  - 2025  at to the best of my knowledge the odometer OT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE.
TRANSI  Federal and/or state law require that Failur  This title is warranted to be free from the state that this 5 or 6 digit odometer now reads  UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAV  SELLER Must  On the state that the	FER OF TITLE BY Si the seller state the mile re to complete or prov any liens except as note    X   (no	ELLER (This see age, purchaser's n iding a false statered on the face of the tenths) miles, date ESS OF ITS MEC GOING DOCUM CO-SI Sign I	are, selling price and the research	Detective Director  bleted at the time of sale. d date sold in connection we less and/or imprisonment. motor vehicle or vessel designed. Date Sold: 7-10  and I hereby certify the	ith the transfer of ownership.  cribed is hereby transferred to:  OCK DC Dade Gty FL  - 2025  at to the best of my knowledge the odometer OT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE.
TRANSI  Federal and/or state law require that Failu  This title is warranted to be free from Seller Must Enter Purchaser's Name: Josh Kimme  Seller Must Enter Selling Price: Donation  I/We state that this 5 or 6 digit odometer now reads 1. reflects ACTUAL MILEAGE.  UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DEGLARE THAT I HAV  SELLER Must Julian Procession BOCC	TER OF TITLE BY Si the seller state the mile re to complete or provany liens except as note and the complete of the complete of the complete or provany liens except as note and the complete or the complete or provany liens except as note and the complete or	ELLER (This see sage, purchaser's n iding a false stater ed on the face of the tenths) miles, date tenths) miles, date ESS OF ITS MEC GOING DOCUM CO-Sign Frint I	ame, selling price ament may result in fin in certificate and the read the	Detective Director  bleted at the time of sale. d date sold in connection we less and/or imprisonment. motor vehicle or vessel designed. Date Sold: 7-10  and I hereby certify the	ith the transfer of ownership.  cribed is hereby transferred to:  OCK Dr. Dade Gty FL  - 2025  at to the best of my knowledge the odometer  OT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE.  T ARE TRUE.
TRANSI  Federal and/or state law require that Failu  This title is warranted to be fire from the first title is warranted to be fire from the first title is warranted to be fire from the first title is warranted to be fire from the first title is warranted to be fire from the first title is warranted to be fire from the first title from the first title from the first title from the first title from the first	FER OF TITLE BY SI the seller state the mile re to complete or prov any liens except as note    X   (no	ELLER (This sec age, purchaser's n iding a false stater ed on the face of th tenths) miles, date tenths) miles, date tenths) miles, date CO-Si Sign F	are, selling price and the research	Detective Director  cleted at the time of sale, d date sold in connection were said or imprisonment, motor vehicle or vessel designed.  Date Sold: 7-10  and I hereby certify the 3 s. is Note that the sale in the process of the sale in	ith the transfer of ownership.  cribed is hereby transferred to:  OCK Dr. Dade Gty FL  - 2025  at to the best of my knowledge the odometer  OT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE.  T ARE TRUE.

STATE OF FLORIDA

HSMV 82250 (REV. 3/15)

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES
DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
2900 Apalachee Parkway • Neil Kirkman Building - Tallahassee, FL 32399-0620
Notice of Sale of Motor Vehicle, Mobile Home or Vessel

Section 319.22(2), Florida Statutes, requires that the seller file a Notice of Sale with the department within 30 days after the sale or transfer of the motor vehicle, vessel or mobile home. Filing this form removes any civil liability for the operation of the sold motor vehicle, vessel or mobile home. In addition to filing this form, we suggest you keep a copy of your bill of sale (we suggest it be notarized), certificate of title or other type of transaction document showing the vehicle was sold. Complete the information

ave this day of, transfer	ansferred by assignment of a	and delivered Florida	Certificate of Title to:	
ame: Purchaser(s)	,MI		Purchaser's DL/ID	
First	MI	Last		
idress		1		\$
NDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE TH	AT I HAVE READ THE FORE	GOING DOCUMENT	AND THAT THE FACT	S STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.
eller's Signature	Co	-Seller's Signature _		
OTE: THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM, ACCU DDRESS ABOVE WILL ALLOW THE TITLE CLE HE OWNERSHIP STATUS WILL NOT CHANGE	RK TO UPDATE THE DMV	DATABASE TO REF	LECT THE TITLE REC	CORD AS "SOLD". HOWEVE
SECRETER CONFIDENCIAL PRODUCTION AND SOME INVESTIGATION OF	Control of the Contro	CONTRACTOR IN CONTRACTOR IN CONTRACTOR IN	plete or providing a false scheme	A STAN FOR COMMISSION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
Selling Deater's Selling Di	eller's	Tax No.		Ties Collected:
Setting Dealer's Address				Date Solidi
		Address:		
BEFORE YOU CHECK A BOX	TUAL MILEAGE 2 IS IN I	CERTIFY THE EXCESS OF ITS MECHANICAL LI ES TO 5 DIGIT ODOMETERS  Co-Purchaser Must	AT TO THE BEST OF MY KN AL LIMITS 3. IS N IMITS WAI	AND HEREBY OWLEDGE THE ODOMETER READING OF THE ACTUAL MILEAGE RNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY
Purchaser Must Sign Here:		Sign Here:		
Print Here:		Print Here:		
Seller/Agent Must		Auction Name (When	Applicable):	
Sign Here:				
Print Here:		Auction License Numb	er:	
Selling Dealer's Selling D	ealer's	Tax No.:		Tax Collected:
Selling Dealer's Address:				Date Sold:
Purchaser's Name(s):		Address;		
Selling Dealer's Address:  Purchaser's Name(s):  LWE STATE THAT THIS	STUAL MILEAGE 2 IS IN I	XX (NO TENTHS CERTIFY THE EXCESS OF ITS MECHANICAL LESTO 5 DIGIT ODOMETER:  Co-Purchaser Must Sign Here:	AT TO THE BEST OF MY KN AL LIMITS 3, IS N IMITS WA	, AND I HEREBY IOWLEDGE THE ODOMETER READIN IOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE. RNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY
Print Here:		Print Here:		
Seller/Agent Must		Auction Name (When	Applicable):	
Sign Here:				
Print Here:		Auction License Numb	er	
Selling Dealer's Selling D License No.: Name:	ealer's	Tax No:		Tax Collected:
		and the		
Selling Dealer's Address:				Date Sold:
Pürchaser's Name(s):		Address:		
I/WE STATE THAT THIS 5 OR 6 DIGIT ODOMETE	R NOW READS			/, AND I HEREBY
CAUTION: READ CAREFULLY 1. REFLECTS AC BEFORE YOU CHECK A BOX	(EXCE	EXCESS OF ITS MECHANIC SS OF ITS MECHANICAL L ES TO 5 DIGIT ODOMETER:	AL LIMITS 3. IS S IMITS WA	IOWLEDGE THE ODOMETER READIN NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE RNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY
Purchaser Must	ANTANYAN ANY	Co-Purchaser Must		
Sign Here:		Sign Here:		
	Jane of the State	1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and the region of the	The state of the state of the state of the state of
Prior Hen:		Print Here:		
		Print Here: Auction Name (When	Applicable);	